The Officer-in-Charge. Gamnom Sapormeina Police Station, Kangpokpi District, Manipur.



Subject: Report

Sir.

Most respectfully, I would like to bring to your kind notice that, On the 4th May, 2023 at @ 11 AM, unknown miscreants from Meitei community numbering more than 500 people attack our Church i.e KBC Chasad Avenue, New Checkon. The miscreants have destroyed and burnt down my DIGITAL PIANO "CASINO PIANO AP-650M KP44" which cost Rs. 1,22,000/- (One lakh Twenty two thousand only) which was inside the Church premises.

So, I will not be able to pay my EMI Loan on time in such a situation and I will not be reliable for any penalty from the Bank. Furthermore, missing my EMI payment may not impact my CIBIL score and ability to avail Loans in future. I have also enclosed a copy of my piano TAX INVOICE and LOAN APPROVAL LETTER for proof.

I could not report in my concern police station as well in time due to the prevailing law and order situation

Therefore, I request your help to investigate into the matter and apprehend the culprit at the earliest and also request for your support in tackling my Loan to HDFC Bank. Thanking You.

Enclosed: TAX INVOICE and LOAN APPROVAL LETTER

Date: 03-06-2023 G. Sapormeina

This respont is trunted as OE

ind the case fir No. ((318)(6) 2023 ir-spm-ps (1/5 147/148/447/448/427/

Yours faithfully Myadeip

(M. JOHN NGAMMINTHANG HAOKIP)

30 Yrs S/O M. Yampao Haokip of Chasad Avenue, New-Checkon.

PO & PS - Porompat, Imphal East.

7085478231.

OC/G-SPM-PS of use pir no 54(B) 1023 1935/541PC

ATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE COME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL. PROCEDURE COME AT POLICE STATION

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District: - Imphal East

U/s. 147/447/448/395/436/427/34 1PC FIR. No. 511(6)2023 PRT-PS Corresponding FIR No. 0(318)(5)023 G-SPM-PS u/s-do-

Date & hour of occurrence: - 04/5/023 at a 11.00 am

of

Date and hour when reported.	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from police Station.	
On 7/6/2023 at 4.35 pm .	KBC Chassad Avenue Church premises, Imphal East About 3 kms s/west	07/06/023	

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

· Complainant	
M. John	
Ngamminthang	
Haokip (30) yrs S/o	
M. Yampao Haokip	
of Chassad Avenue	
(Nongpok Ingkhol).	
Imphal East	

Name and residence

of informant

/Complainant

1		
unknown	mi	screants
belonging	to	Meetei
community	na	mbering

more than 500

Name & residence of

accused

offense with section & of property carried off, if any.

description

Rioting Criminal, Trespass, with common damaged intention

Punishable :- U/s 147/447/448/395/436/427/34 IPC

Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in

recording information.

Result of the case

ASI N. Pilot Singh will pse investigate the case

OF is attached

OC/Porompat PS.

07/6/2023 Officer in-charge Porompat Police Station Imphal East, Manipur

Signed:

Name: SI. T. Rameshwor Singh Designation: Sub-Inspector of Police

for OC/PRT-PS Dated 07/06/2023